Training 14 Jun 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1343
1386
1943
1517
1521
1113
1689
1968
1958
1065
2071
1552
1268
1142
1050
1706
1448
1080
1188
1506
2042
1842
1757
1194
1155
1884
1849
1895
1976
1334
2093
1096
1362
1264
1206
1776
1391
1447
1228
1623

Iron is too hot

Unicorns join reality TV

Computer programs become sentient
Magic beans flood city

Butterflies organize a parade
Teachers use mnemonics
Vacuuming is a new Olympic discipline
Talking chairs give advice

Socks announce business rivalry
Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
Weather becomes sentient

Pirates sail in the North Sea

Sun shines chocolate syrup
Denmark starts space program

100 people settled on an island
Neptune visible again after 165 years
Message in a bottle found

Cow pond is being excavated

Circus closes

Goblins host a cooking competition
Unicorns join the workforce

Magician levitates vase

Judge resigns

Dinosaurs open a bakery
Paintings apply for jobs

Dragon runs for office

Grannies beat world drone record
The borders are abolished

Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
Lightning gives hairdos

Mammoth shaves

Books start a rebellion

Newton eats apple

Giant peach feeds a whole city
Teleportation becomes mainstream
Trolls iron laundry competitively
Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
Time travel agency opens next Tuesday
Talking toaster becomes famous

Dr. Kolb runs a marathon

Key: 87f0e37f
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1400
1858
1039
1634
2012
1473
2039
1691
1298
1141
1700
1860
1211
1087
1885
1959
1023
1019
2019
1549
1006
1917
1469
2045
1647
1606
1397
1832
1497
1694
1028
1008
1531
1166
1931
1370
1396
1701
1020
1486

Aliens enjoy karaoke night

Lovers make up

Measuring pyramids in the Arctic

Gulf Stream changes direction
Numerous purchases

Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
Funeral in the living room
Megaphones are banned

Bus driver refuses to change
Supermarket open downtown

Pizza plants grow stubbornly
Round-the-world race Olympic event
Planet leavs orbit of sun

Chair becomes judge

Vintage video games come to life
Eagles start social media influencer careers
Televisions narrate their programs
Star shines

Minister resigns again

Showjumping without horses

Shoes develop their own opinions
Monkeys hold a stock market crash
Theft of Messina

First underwater firework display

Hair straightener activated via USB
New learning methods discovered
Wizards argue over best spellbook title
Kids never go to bed

Sea god becomes a statue

Bricklayers build house

Coffee finally gets a personality

Indian goes abroad

Pets are allowed to vote

Swimming course canceled

Pigeon saves rescue mission

Robot dogs learn ballet

Madonna leaves Earth

Overweight becomes Olympic champion
Dragons play chess competitively
Unicorns working at Starbucks

Key: 87f0e37f
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2097
1044
1601
1269
1143
1868
1157
1222
1347
1301
1091
1978
1876
1179
2098
1283
1243
1433
1410
1764
1485
1253
1033
1146
1308
1344
1442
2086
2083
1582
1402
1109
2094
1030
1969
1612
1180
1190
1326
1745

Recall time: 15 min

Vampires join daylight saving time
Invisible fence becomes visible

Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens
Wizards hold knitting competition

Bulldogs form a jazz band

Jellybeans become currency

The 60s are becoming trendy again

Moon reopens for tourism

Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
Cats host dance party

Secretary wins a Nobel Prize

Penguins build igloo city

Rivers flow backwards

Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
Amusement park builds rocket

LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
All drugs become legal

Toasters become judges

Cricketers are getting divorced

Shadows hold an opinion poll

Fat man eats whale

Smokers build illegal ditches

Penguins form punk rock band

Bicycles grow wings suddenly

Russia annexes the USA

Signal failure in train traffic

Books come alive nightly

Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
Elephant wins memory competition

Giant strawberries invade town

First gender reassignment

Chameleon hides

Trains run on fairy dust

Dinosaur steals ice cream

Robot teaches ancient philosophy

Sled dogs on strike

Girl sings rap

Laundry behaves like people

Gnomes create underground networks
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1815
1946
1032
1595
1866
1769
1274
1305
1246
1275
1056
1807
1803
1281
1821
1446
2016
1192
1416
1238
1545
1412
1874
2043
1319
1532
1865
1857
1124
1384
1692
1935
1956
1681
2064
2063
1200
2001
1193
1903

Existential potato questions life
Giraffe joins the circus

Bicycles are prohibited

All superheroes exiled

More bounty for Jan Ulrich

Turtles launch musical career
Little Girl talks to neighbour

Taco Tuesday gets postponed
Sasquatch solves climate change
Flash mob in the Bundestag
Invisible friend wins lottery
Rabbits hold debate club
Pancakes fly to space

Talking chairs declare independence
Giant hamster runs for city council.
Stamps become worthless
Ancient iPad is dug up

Party in the parliament

Cacti play hide and seek

World race olympic discipline
Flower eats a hot dog

Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
Spanish invents telescope

Coffee beans begin talking
Suspect gets caught in the web
Model loses a shoe

Zombie film wins Oscar

Fair on Pluto

Cat inherits department store
Trees organize annual dance-off
Leopard goes vegan

Café offers emotional support
Principal starts private school
Demonstration of hypnosis

Dog lands on the moon

Eczema stops itching

Gluten-free bread contains lactose
Invisible man loses jacket
Invention of calm alarms

Penguins host a gala

Key: 87f0e37f
Recall time: 15 min
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1543
1465
2084
1221
1786
1817
1392
1934
1208
1015
1850
1668
1102
1748
1675

Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
Bureaucrats discover magic
Balloons revolt against humans
Full glass suddenly empty

Moon becomes disco ball
Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
Clouds rain jellybeans

Unicorn detected

Scouts make a TV show

Second moon found

Penguins run for mayor of Chicago
Sloths break speed records
Monkeys become diplomats

Giant flowers bloom overnight
Billionaire buys singing fish

Key: 87f0e37f
Recall time: 15 min



