Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 87f0e37f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	1343	Iron is too hot
2	1386	Unicorns join reality TV
3	1943	Computer programs become sentient
4	1517	Magic beans flood city
5	1521	Butterflies organize a parade
6	1113	Teachers use mnemonics
7	1689	Vacuuming is a new Olympic discipline
8	1968	Talking chairs give advice
9	1958	Socks announce business rivalry
10	1065	Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
11	2071	Weather becomes sentient
12	1552	Pirates sail in the North Sea
13	1268	Sun shines chocolate syrup
14	1142	Denmark starts space program
15	1050	100 people settled on an island
16	1706	Neptune visible again after 165 years
17	1448	Message in a bottle found
18	1080	Cow pond is being excavated
19	1188	Circus closes
20	1506	Goblins host a cooking competition
21	2042	Unicorns join the workforce
22	1842	Magician levitates vase
23	1757	Judge resigns
24	1194	Dinosaurs open a bakery
25	1155	Paintings apply for jobs
26	1884	Dragon runs for office
27	1849	Grannies beat world drone record
28	1895	The borders are abolished
29	1976	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
30	1334	Lightning gives hairdos
31	2093	Mammoth shaves
32	1096	Books start a rebellion
33	1362	Newton eats apple
34	1264	Giant peach feeds a whole city
35	1206	Teleportation becomes mainstream
36	1776	Trolls iron laundry competitively
37	1391	Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
38	1447	Time travel agency opens next Tuesday
39	1228	Talking toaster becomes famous
40	1623	Dr. Kolb runs a marathon

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 87f0e37f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1400	Aliens enjoy karaoke night
42	1858	Lovers make up
43	1039	Measuring pyramids in the Arctic
44	1634	Gulf Stream changes direction
45	2012	Numerous purchases
46	1473	Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
40 47	2039	Funeral in the living room
47 48	1691	G
40 49	1298	Megaphones are banned
49 50	1141	Bus driver refuses to change
		Supermarket open downtown
51	1700	Pizza plants grow stubbornly
52	1860	Round-the-world race Olympic event
53	1211	Planet leavs orbit of sun
54	1087	Chair becomes judge
55	1885	Vintage video games come to life
56	1959	Eagles start social media influencer careers
57	1023	Televisions narrate their programs
58	1019	Star shines
59	2019	Minister resigns again
60	1549	Showjumping without horses
61	1006	Shoes develop their own opinions
62	1917	Monkeys hold a stock market crash
63	1469	Theft of Messina
64	2045	First underwater firework display
65	1647	Hair straightener activated via USB
66	1606	New learning methods discovered
67	1397	Wizards argue over best spellbook title
68	1832	Kids never go to bed
69	1497	Sea god becomes a statue
70	1694	Bricklayers build house
71	1028	Coffee finally gets a personality
72	1008	Indian goes abroad
73	1531	Pets are allowed to vote
74	1166	Swimming course canceled
75	1931	Pigeon saves rescue mission
76	1370	Robot dogs learn ballet
77	1396	Madonna leaves Earth
78	1701	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
79	1020	Dragons play chess competitively
80	1486	Unicorns working at Starbucks
		-

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 87f0e37f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	2097	Vampires join daylight saving time
82	1044	Invisible fence becomes visible
83	1601	Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens
84	1269	Wizards hold knitting competition
85	1143	Bulldogs form a jazz band
86	1868	Jellybeans become currency
87	1157	The 60s are becoming trendy again
88	1222	Moon reopens for tourism
89	1347	Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
90	1301	Cats host dance party
91	1091	Secretary wins a Nobel Prize
92	1978	Penguins build igloo city
93	1876	Rivers flow backwards
94	1179	Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
95	2098	Amusement park builds rocket
96	1283	LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
97	1243	Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
98	1433	All drugs become legal
99	1410	Toasters become judges
100	1764	Cricketers are getting divorced
101	1485	Shadows hold an opinion poll
102	1253	Fat man eats whale
103	1033	Smokers build illegal ditches
104	1146	Penguins form punk rock band
105	1308	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
106	1344	Russia annexes the USA
107	1442	Signal failure in train traffic
108	2086	Books come alive nightly
109	2083	Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
110	1582	Elephant wins memory competition
111	1402	Giant strawberries invade town
112	1109	First gender reassignment
113	2094	Chameleon hides
114	1030	Trains run on fairy dust
115	1969	Dinosaur steals ice cream
116	1612	Robot teaches ancient philosophy
117	1180	Sled dogs on strike
118	1190	Girl sings rap
119	1326	Laundry behaves like people
120	1745	Gnomes create underground networks
		U

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 87f0e37f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1815	Existential potato questions life
122	1946	Giraffe joins the circus
123	1032	Bicycles are prohibited
124	1595	All superheroes exiled
125	1866	More bounty for Jan Ulrich
126	1769	Turtles launch musical career
127	1274	Little Girl talks to neighbour
128	1305	Taco Tuesday gets postponed
129	1246	Sasquatch solves climate change
130	1275	Flash mob in the Bundestag
131	1056	Invisible friend wins lottery
132	1807	Rabbits hold debate club
133	1803	Pancakes fly to space
134	1281	Talking chairs declare independence
135	1821	Giant hamster runs for city council.
136	1446	Stamps become worthless
137	2016	Ancient iPad is dug up
138	1192	Party in the parliament
139	1416	Cacti play hide and seek
140	1238	World race olympic discipline
141	1545	Flower eats a hot dog
142	1412	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
143	1874	Spanish invents telescope
144	2043	Coffee beans begin talking
145	1319	Suspect gets caught in the web
146	1532	Model loses a shoe
147	1865	Zombie film wins Oscar
148	1857	Fair on Pluto
149	1124	Cat inherits department store
150	1384	Trees organize annual dance-off
151	1692	Leopard goes vegan
152	1935	Café offers emotional support
153	1956	Principal starts private school
154	1681	Demonstration of hypnosis
155	2064	Dog lands on the moon
156	2063	Eczema stops itching
157	1200	Gluten-free bread contains lactose
158	2001	Invisible man loses jacket
159	1193	Invention of calm alarms
160	1903	Penguins host a gala
		3

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 87f0e37f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1543	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
162	1465	Bureaucrats discover magic
163	2084	Balloons revolt against humans
164	1221	Full glass suddenly empty
165	1786	Moon becomes disco ball
166	1817	Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
167	1392	Clouds rain jellybeans
168	1934	Unicorn detected
169	1208	Scouts make a TV show
170	1015	Second moon found
171	1850	Penguins run for mayor of Chicago
172	1668	Sloths break speed records
173	1102	Monkeys become diplomats
174	1748	Giant flowers bloom overnight
175	1675	Billionaire buys singing fish